## 2021 PHILADELPHIA BAR FOUNDATION AWARD

The **Philadelphia Bar Foundation Award** was originally established to honor the memory of Louis D. Apothaker, a prominent Philadelphia attorney and past president of the Bar Foundation who was an outstanding leader within the legal profession and in the community. The Bar Foundation Award carries on the tradition started by the Apothaker family in 1979 and recognizes a <u>public interest attorney</u> who is dedicating his/her/their life to equal access to justice by working in, and providing exceptional service to, the nonprofit legal services field.

Nominator's Name:
Nominator's Firm/Organization:
Nominator's Phone:
Nominator's Email:
Public Interest Attorney Nominee:

A brief narrative supporting the nomination is required. Additional materials are strongly encouraged.

Nominations should be sent by email to kboone@philabarfoundation.org with "2021 Award Nomination" as the subject. All materials must be received by the Philadelphia Bar Foundation by 5:00 pm on Monday, May 17, 2021.